condensed consolidated interim financial statements should be read in conjunction with the annual financial statements for the year ended September 30, 2014 which have been
prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) as issued by the International Accounting Standards Boards (IASB).

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with IFRS requires the use of certain critical accounting estimates. It also requires management to exercise its judgment in
the process of applying the Group’s accounting policies.

There have been no changes in accounting policies since the most recent audited accounts as at September 30, 2014 except for the adoption of new and amended standards as
described below.

15

Notes to the Unaudited Financial Statements
National Commercial Bank Jamaica Limited

December 31, 2014
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

Effect on the consolidated statement of financial position as at September 30, 2014

As previously
stated

Effect of
restatement on
non-insurance

companies

Effect of
restatement

on insurance
companies As restated

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Total Assets  499,345,092 499,345,092

Total Liabilities 418,731,340 (992,474) (240,159) 417,498,707

Other equity 40,188,145 40,188,145

Retained earnings 40,425,607 992,474 240,159 41,658,240

Total Equity 80,613,752 992,474 240,159 81,846,385

Total Equity and Liabilities 499,345,092 -   -   499,345,092

Effect on the consolidated income statement for the quarter ended September 30, 2014

As previously
stated

Effect of
restatement for

non-insurance
companies

Effect of
restatement

for insurance
companies As restated

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Operating income 11,378,943   11,378,943

Operating expenses 8,268,348   (372,860)   (118,521)   7,776,967

Operating profit 3,110,595   372,860   118,521   3,601,976

Share of profit of associates 180,063   180,063

Gain on disposal of associate 349,042   349,042

Profit before taxation 3,639,700   372,860   118,521   4,131,081

Taxation (770,125)   -   -   (770,125)

Net Profit 2,869,575   372,860   118,521   3,360,956

Effect on the consolidated statement of financial position as at December 31, 2013

As previously
stated

Effect of
restatement for

non-insurance
companies

Effect of
restatement

for insurance
companies As restated

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Total Assets 466,642,389 466,642,389

Total Liabilities 393,566,779 (127,371) (65,250) 393,374,158

Other equity 38,265,657 38,265,657

Retained earnings 34,809,953 127,371 65,250 35,002,574

Total Equity 73,075,610 127,371 65,250 73,268,231

Total Equity and Liabilities 466,642,389 -   -   466,642,389

Effect on the consolidated income statement for the quarter ended December 31, 2013

As previously
stated

Effect of
restatement for

non-insurance
companies

Effect of
restatement

for insurance
companies As restated

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Operating income 10,470,175   10,470,175

Operating expenses 7,340,891   371,036   (16,052)   7,695,875

Operating profit 3,129,284   (371,036)   16,052   2,774,300

Negative goodwill on acquisition of subsidiary 301,441   301,441

Share of profit of associates 213,578   213,578

Profit before taxation 3,644,303   (371,036)   16,052   3,289,319

Taxation (788,324)   -   -   (788,324)

Net Profit 2,855,979   (371,036)   16,052   2,500,995

Standards, interpretations and amendments to existing standards effective during the current year (continued)

Effects of Adoption of IFRIC 21, Levies (continued)

16

Notes to the Unaudited Financial Statements
National Commercial Bank Jamaica Limited

December 31, 2014
(expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

3.

Direct allocated costs and unallocated corporate expenses

Eliminations comprise inter-company and inter-segment transactions.

Eliminations

Costs allocated to the banking segments are reported directly by those segments to the Group Managing Director and Board of Directors. Costs allocated to the non-banking